

**HB1092/966986/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1092

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and K. Young” and substitute “K. Young, A. Miller, Morhaim, Pendergrass, and Szeliga”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 3, strike “\$2,000,000” and substitute “\$3,000,000”; in line 5, strike “\$6,000,000” and substitute “\$5,000,000”; in the same line, after the semicolon insert “AND”; and strike beginning with “; AND” in line 6 down through “**THEREAFTER**” in line 8.